## South Somerset Council – Decisions taken by the South Somerset District Council on Thursday 20 July 2017

Agenda	Topic	Decision
Item No		

## Part A – Items considered in public

A7	SSDC Street Trading Policy	RESOLVED:	That Council agreed to:-
			<ul> <li>a. note the contents of the report;</li> <li>b. adopt the revised Street Trading Policy as detailed in Appendix A;</li> <li>c. delegate the power to make any minor amendments to the Street Trading Policy to the Licensing Manager in consultation with the Director for Service Delivery and the Portfolio Holder for Strategic</li> </ul>
		Reason:	Planning (Place Making).  To confirm the revised SSDC Street Trading Policy  (Voting: unanimous in favour)
A8	SSDC Council Size Submission to the Local Government Boundary Commission for England	RESOLVED:	<ul> <li>a. agreed the attached submission on the future council size of South Somerset District Council to the Local Government Boundary Commission for England (as amended);</li> <li>b. noted the next stages of the review.</li> </ul>

## South Somerset Council – Decisions taken by the South Somerset District Council on Thursday 20 July 2017

Agenda Item No	Topic	Decision		
		Reason:	To confirm the attached submission on the future council size of South Somerset District Council to the Local Government Boundary Commission for England as the first stage of the electoral review of South Somerset.	
			(Voting: unanimous in favour)	
A1				
A2				